### 507515013 09/28/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7561906

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN BELL	09/27/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOUTHERN BELL BRANDS, LLC	
Street Address:	1937 IVY HALL ROAD	
City:	CHARLESTON	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29407	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29845870
Patent Number:	D880651

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (843)589-1086

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8436417786

Email: ip@finchpaolino.com

Correspondent Name: FINCH PAOLINO, LLC

Address Line 1: 91 RUTLEDGE AVENUE

Address Line 4: CHARLESTON, SOUTH CAROLINA 29401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY FINCH
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Finch/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2022

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment\_Southern\_Bell\_Recorded#page1.tif source=Assignment\_Southern\_Bell\_Recorded#page2.tif source=Assignment\_Southern\_Bell\_Recorded#page3.tif

PATENT 507515013 REEL: 061236 FRAME: 0632

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, John Bell, of 1937 Ivy Hall Road, Charleston, South Carolina 29407 (the "Assignor"), in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by Southern Bell Brands, LLC, a limited liability company of South Carolina, having its principal place of business at 1937 Ivy Hall Road, Charleston, South Carolina 29407 (the "Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Southern Bell Brands, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, and all rights to claim priority for the United States of America and all foreign countries, in certain inventions or improvements below-identified, described in applications executed by me and filed or about to be filed in the United States Patent Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries, including international patent applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international treaty or convention on intellectual property, which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination or other applications based in whole or in part thereon, including, but not limited to, the applications for Letters Patent filed in:

<b>Country Code</b>	Application/Patent No.	Filing/Issue Date
US	29/845,870	July 11, 2022
US	D880,651 S	April 7, 2020

I hereby authorize and request the Assignee's attorneys to insert the application number(s) and filing date of said application(s) for Letters Patent, when known.

I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest and priority rights herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agree that this assignment is binding on Assignor and Assignor's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

And I agree, for me and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all papers necessary in connection with any post-grant proceeding which may be declared concerning any application or grant for the invention; and to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation

PATENT

REEL: 061236 FRAME: 0633 19be4a011

Patent Assignment, page 2 Southern Bell Brands, LLC

and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

Remainder of Page Left Intentionally Blank
\*\*\*Signatures to Follow\*\*\*

PATENT

[ REEL: 061236 FRAME: 0634 19be4a011

WITNESS our hand and seal this 27 day of September, 2022.
John Bell
(Signature) John Bell
Witnessed by:
Signature:
Printed Name: Gregory Finch
Capacity: Attorney of Record
Date:
Witnessed by:  Saura Moreu
Signature:
Printed Name: <u>Laura Morey</u>
Capacity: Paralegal
Date: 09 / 28 / 2022
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNMENT ON BEHALF OF ASSIGNEE:
SOUTHERN BELL BRANDS, LLC John Bell
By:
Printed Name: John Bell
Title: Owner
Date: 09 / 27 / 2022

PATENT

[ REEL: 061236 FRAME: 0635 19be4a011